

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35735/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2012 in LPA No.565/2003 of the  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

D.D.A. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTI SWAROOP GOYAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue Notice.

Connect with SLP (C) No.24104 of 2012 (Arising out of CC  
No.13154 of 2012).

| (Mahabir Singh)

| (Sneh Bala Mehra)

|  
| Court Master

| Court Master

|