

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos.24104 and 35735/2012
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Delhi Development Authority etc. ...Petitioner
Versus
Neelam Saluja etc ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.09.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List the matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the 2nd week of October, 2014."

SLP(C) No.24104/2012

It is submitted that the sole respondent in the matter is represented by Mr. Navin Chawla, Advocate. Counter Affidavit filed by counsel for sole respondent has been included in SLP Paper Books.

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No.35735/2012

It is submitted that there are 3 respondents in this matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Advocate but has not filed counter affidavit so far. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 though served.

Service is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 23rd DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
2. Mr. Naveen Chwla, Adv.
3. Ms. Majusha Wadhwa, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR