

SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos.24104 and  
35735/2012

WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF  
AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2  
(Application for stay in SLP (C) No. 35735/2012)

AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3  
(Application for permission to file additional documents in SLP (C)  
No. 35735/2012)

Delhi Development Authority ...Petitioner  
Versus  
Neelam Saluja etc ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.05.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

***"Learned counsel for the petitioner states that it is not necessary to file rejoinder affidavit. In view of the above, pleadings will be deemed to be complete.***

***Learned counsel for the parties state that hearing in this matter will take some time.***

***Post for hearing after four weeks on a day other than Monday and Friday."***

Thereafter the I.A. No. 2 (Application for stay) in SLP (C) No. 35235/2012, was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

***"Post for hearing along with the main case on 09.08.2016."***

It is submitted that in SLP (C) No. 35235/2012, counsel appearing for Respondent No. 1 has on 28.07.2016 filed an application for permission to file additional documents (registered as I.A. No. 3) and the same is being circulated herewith.

Service is complete in both the matters.

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 08<sup>th</sup> DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

COPY TO:

1. M/s Legal Options, Adv.
2. Mr. Mohit Kr. Singh, Adv.
3. Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
4. Mr. Nikhilesh Ramachandran, Adv.
5. Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.
6. Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
7. Mrs. Pragati Neekhara, Adv

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

*P-2/Avi*